($10,000), or both that fine and imprisonment.

(b)  A second or subsequent violation of subdivision (c), (d), (g), or (h) of Section 423.2 is a misdemeanor,
punishable by imprisonment in a county jail for a period of not more than one year, or a fine not to exceed
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), or by both that fine and imprisonment.

(c) A first violation of subdivision (e) or (f) of Section 423.2 is a misdemeanor, punishable by
imprisonment in a
county jail for a period of not more than one year, or a fine not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000), or by both that fine and imprisonment.

(d) A first violation of subdivision (a) or (b) of Section 432.2 is a misdemeanor, punishable by imprisonment in a
county jail for a period of not more than one year, or a fine not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000), or by both that fine and imprisonment.

(e)  A second or subsequent violation of subdivision (a), (b), (e), or (f) of Section 423.2 is a misdemeanor,
punishable by imprisonment in a county jail for a period of not more than one year, or a fine not to exceed fifty